No. 2-28/2024-EXN-H-Estt-State Taxes and Excise Department, Himachal Pradesh.

Dated:

Shimla-171009 the

2024

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this office order No-2-28/2024-EXN-H-Estt-23093-23235 dated 13-09-2024, Smt. Rashmi Devi, ASTEO at Sr. No.14 who is under order of transfer from ETI (for Excise & other official work), O/o Dy CSTE Una to O/o Dy CSTE Una, Distt Una (EXCISE Wing) is hereby cancelled and adjusted in Una Circle, Distt Una (GST wing) against vacant post with immediate effect.

The In-charge/Controlling Officer of the concerned official is directed to ensure the implementation of above order forthwith.

By order Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009 Phone No-2621635

Endst. No. 2-28/2024- EXN-H-Estt- 26900-92 | Dated

18-10-2024.

Copy is forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action:-

- The Principal Secretary (ST &E) to the Govt. of H.P for information please.
- 2. The Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (Admin/HQ), Shimla-9.
- The Addl./Jt. Commissioner Excise, (South Excise Zone/Central Excise Zone/North Excise Zone), Shimla, Mandi, Palampur.
- 4. The Jt. Commissioner (South GST Zone/ Central GST Zone/ North GST Zone) Parwanoo/ Una/ Palampur.
- The Dy. Commissioner Excise, Shimla/Solan/BBN Baddi/ Sirmaur at Nahan/ Mandi/Kullu /Bilaspur /Hamirpur/ Kangra at Dharamshale/ RD Nurpur/ Una/Chamba for information.
- 6. The Assistant Commissioner of Excise, Kinnaur.
- 7. The PS to the Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise Commissioner, Shimla for information please.
- 8. The In-Charge, Computer Cell, Block No. 29, with the request to upload the order on the Departmental Website.
- The officer/official concerned for immediate compliance along with directions to submit a copy of foining to this office.

10. Guard file.

Nishant Kumar (HAS)

Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (Admin/Hq)

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009

Phone No-2621835